
TOUR OF CANTERBURY KOM POINTS

A GRADE

12 Samuel Horgan 12
13 Thomas Hubbard 4
5 Daniel Barry 2
14 Richard Lawson 2
1 Anthony Chapman 2
6 George Bennett 1
16 Ben Robertson 1

B GRADE

26 Chris Brooks 9
40 Ron Pithie 7
27 Darron Burns 6
29 Tim Chapman 2
43 Neil Sutherland 1

C1 GRADE

56 Jack Ford 10
67 Gary Ferguson 6
66 Andrew Villazon 5
58 Jeremy Heathfield 3

C2 GRADE

76 Fenton Kitchen 5
77 Symon Mitchell 4
70 Dean Cameron 4
79 Aaron Platt 3
75 Steve Kendall 2
86 Andrew Ward 2
71 Michael Crooks 2
78 Tony O'Connor 1
87 Neill Williams 1

D GRADE

123 Mike Wilson 6
113 Cameron Crawford 6
73 Michael Jones 3
121 John O'Donnell 2
114 Cecil Driver 1
119 Bill McSweeney 1

WA GRADE

107 Haley Mercer 9
104 Josie Giddens 3
106 Sharlotte Lucas 2
102 Tracy Clark 2
105 Alice Hay 1
100 Julia Grant 1



TOUR OF CANTERBURY SPRINT POINTS

A GRADE

5 Daniel Barry 11
12 Samuel Horgan 7
6 George Bennett 6
7 William Bowman 5
9 Sean Hambrook 3
15 Hayden McCormick 3
13 Thomas Hubbard 3
17 Hamish Schreurs 2
4 Thomas Ashley 1
14 Richard Lawson 1

B GRADE

35 Chris Henderson 11
27 Darron Burns 7
36 Lee Johnstone 5
32 Michael Ferigo 4
39 Nigel Pink 3
40 Ron Pithie 3
44 Tim Valentine 3
43 Neil Sutherland 2
31 Glenn Ewans 2
38 Chris Pearey 1
45 John van Opzeeland 1

C1 GRADE

56 Jack Ford 13
52 Joseph Bebbington 9
59 Craig Lange 8
53 Kelly Chapman 4
55 Stewart Connolly 4
50 Neil Aldridge 2
58 Jeremy Heathfield 1
64 Michael Sanders 1

C2 GRADE

83 Geoffrey Taylor 14
78 Tony O'Connor 8
75 Steve Kendall 5
86 Andrew Ward 4
71 Michael Crooks 3
84 Paul Thorne 2
76 Fenton Kitchen 2
74 Nick Jones 2
81 Richard Quested 1
72 Tim Hollobon 1

D GRADE

123 Mike Wilson 14
113 Cameron Crawford 7
116 Stewart Ford 6
117 Christopher Innes 2
124 Stuart Wise 1

WA GRADE

104 Josie Giddens 18
106 Sharlotte Lucas 13
105 Alice Hay 5
100 Julia Grant 4
103 Annaliisa Farrell 1
102 Tracy Clark 1


